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E.1 SUBMITTED MODIFICATIONS  

Table E.1.  Submitted Modification 

Change ID 
Changed 

Component 
Change Description 

Impacted 2005 
VVSG Requirement 

BUG35826 
ENH35226 
ENH35227 
ENH35228 
ENH35229 
ENH35230 
ENH35260 
ENH35369 
ENH35617 

Electionware 
and ERM 

Renamed “DS850” labels to “Central Count”. 
Volume II, Section 

6.7 

ENH35852 
ENH35855 
ENH35856 
ENH35876 
ENH35879 
ENH35884 
ENH35858 
ENH35859 

DS200 
DS850 

AutoMARK 
ExpressVote 
Electionware 

ERM 
 

The random number generator, used for security 
functions to meet VVSG 1.0, Sections 2.1.4 and 
7.5.1, has been updated to meet new NIST 
standards. 

Volume I, Section 
2.1.4 & Section 7.5.1 

BUG35743 Electionware 
Corrected spelling of the word 'change' in the 
AutoMARK system prompt Excel file. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

BUG35663 Electionware 
Correction to enable the save button after making 
changes in the text box (…) in the Language 
Additional text area. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

BUG35751 Electionware 

Corrected message display from an internal 
processing error to the 'Import of ballot style 
alternate ID' error message when the continuous 
ballot style ID is longer than 8 characters. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

ENH35344 Electionware 
Correct the contest order display for the 
ExpressVote in an open primary election to sort by 
party. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

ENH35533 Electionware Added the election wide option to enable/disable 
multi column view on the ExpressVote. 

Volume I Section 
3.2.2.2 

Volume II, Section 6.7 

ENH35534 Electionware Added the ExpressVote Multi Column setting to the 
ExpressVote Settings Report. 

Volume I Section 
3.2.2.2 

Volume II, Section 6.7 

BUG35685 Electionware Corrected erroneous data fit error message that 
occurred when no nonpartisan contests existed in a 
closed primary. 

Volume II, Section 6.7 
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E.1 SUBMITTED MODIFICATIONS (Continued) 

Table E-1.  Modification Requirements Mapping (Continued) 

Change ID 
Changed 
Component 

Change Description 
Impacted 2005 
VVSG Requirement 

ENH35254 Electionware Update copyright to 2016. 
Volume II, Section 

6.7 

ENH35255 Electionware Update user guide help file. 
Volume II, Section 

6.7 

BUG35647 Electionware 
Corrected the situation where an error displayed 
erroneously when triple clicking in the Bengali 
language text editor. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

BUG35480 Electionware 

Updated creation of passwords for the SFTP server 
so that they do not include leading zeros which the 
server cannot authenticate. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

BUG35633 Electionware 
Updated the users.xml to version 3.0 for compatibility 
with Cerberus version 8.0.0.9 and newer. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

ENH35606 Electionware 
Improved the refresh action in the navigator so that 
the data appears correctly. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

BUG35683 Electionware 
Corrected an Invalid party ID in Illinois Export party 
records. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

BUG35850 Electionware 
Can now export results from Produce when the last 
contest is a text only contest. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

N/A DS450 Added the DS450 as a new central count component.  
All applicable 
requirements 

ENH35374 ExpressVote 
Display candidates in either 1 or 2 columns in a 
particular contest screen based on a configuration flag 
from Electionware. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

ENH35495 ExpressVote 
Support the ability for a poll worker to scan a 128c 
barcode on the external barcode scanner instead of 
manually selecting the ballot style on the touch screen. 

Volume II, Section 
6.7 

ENH35612 ExpressVote Update copyright date (code and splash screen). 
Volume II, Section 

6.7 

N/A ExpressVote *Power Supply Level Efficiency 6  
All applicable 
requirements 

*No de minimis determinations were included as part of this system. 

 

 

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank) 

  


