

APPENDIX E. DETAILS OF SUBMITTED MODIFICATIONS



E.1 SUBMITTED MODIFICATIONS

Table E.1. Submitted Modification

Change ID	Changed Component	Change Description	Impacted 2005 VVSG Requirement
BUG35826 ENH35227 ENH35228 ENH35229 ENH35230 ENH35260 ENH35369 ENH35617	Electionware and ERM	Renamed "DS850" labels to "Central Count".	Volume II, Section 6.7
ENH35852 ENH35856 ENH35876 ENH35879 ENH35884 ENH35858 ENH35859	DS200 DS850 AutoMARK ExpressVote Electionware ERM	The random number generator, used for security functions to meet VVSG 1.0, Sections 2.1.4 and 7.5.1, has been updated to meet new NIST standards.	Volume I, Section 2.1.4 & Section 7.5.1
BUG35743	Electionware	Corrected spelling of the word 'change' in the AutoMARK system prompt Excel file.	Volume II, Section 6.7
BUG35663	Electionware	Correction to enable the save button after making changes in the text box () in the Language Additional text area.	Volume II, Section 6.7
BUG35751	Electionware	Corrected message display from an internal processing error to the 'Import of ballot style alternate ID' error message when the continuous ballot style ID is longer than 8 characters.	Volume II, Section 6.7
ENH35344	Electionware	Correct the contest order display for the ExpressVote in an open primary election to sort by party.	Volume II, Section 6.7
ENH35533	Electionware	Added the election wide option to enable/disable multi column view on the ExpressVote.	Volume I Section 3.2.2.2 Volume II, Section 6.7
ENH35534	Electionware	Added the ExpressVote Multi Column setting to the ExpressVote Settings Report.	Volume I Section 3.2.2.2 Volume II, Section 6.7
BUG35685	Electionware	Corrected erroneous data fit error message that occurred when no nonpartisan contests existed in a closed primary.	Volume II, Section 6.7



E.1 SUBMITTED MODIFICATIONS (Continued)

Table E-1. Modification Requirements Mapping (Continued)

Change ID	Changed Component	Change Description	Impacted 2005 VVSG Requirement
ENH35254	Electionware	Update copyright to 2016.	Volume II, Section 6.7
ENH35255	Electionware	Update user guide help file.	Volume II, Section 6.7
BUG35647	Electionware	Corrected the situation where an error displayed erroneously when triple clicking in the Bengali language text editor.	Volume II, Section 6.7
BUG35480	Electionware	Updated creation of passwords for the SFTP server so that they do not include leading zeros which the server cannot authenticate.	Volume II, Section 6.7
BUG35633	Electionware	Updated the users.xml to version 3.0 for compatibility with Cerberus version 8.0.0.9 and newer.	Volume II, Section 6.7
ENH35606	Electionware	Improved the refresh action in the navigator so that the data appears correctly.	Volume II, Section 6.7
BUG35683	Electionware	Corrected an Invalid party ID in Illinois Export party records.	Volume II, Section 6.7
BUG35850	Electionware	Can now export results from Produce when the last contest is a text only contest.	Volume II, Section 6.7
N/A	DS450	Added the DS450 as a new central count component.	All applicable requirements
ENH35374	ExpressVote	Display candidates in either 1 or 2 columns in a particular contest screen based on a configuration flag from Electionware.	Volume II, Section 6.7
ENH35495	ExpressVote	Support the ability for a poll worker to scan a 128c barcode on the external barcode scanner instead of manually selecting the ballot style on the touch screen.	Volume II, Section 6.7
ENH35612	ExpressVote	Update copyright date (code and splash screen).	Volume II, Section 6.7
N/A	ExpressVote	*Power Supply Level Efficiency 6	All applicable requirements

^{*}No de minimis determinations were included as part of this system.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)